1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.RSBD DS ENG25/03/2024
RSBD
•	 Self-learning algorithm adjusts start parameters according to load
•	 No user adjustments required
•	 Limits starting current of 3 phase compressors
•	 Easy to use. The RSBD is equipped with a self-
learning algorithm that automatically adjusts the
start parameters to reduce the compressor starting

61HP - Auxiliary relay outputs and HP algorithm
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of  .
Order code
RSBD    V61HP
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.RSBD DS ENG25/03/2024
RSBD
Selection guide
Rated
operational
current (Ie)
Housing
Operational voltage: 220 - 400 VAC Operational voltage: 220 - 600 VAC
Control voltage
110 - 400 VAC
Control voltage
24 VAC/DC
Control/supply voltage
100 - 240 VAC
Control/supply voltage
24 VAC/DC
12 Arms
45 mm
RSBD4012EV61HP RSBD4012FV61HP - -
16 Arms RSBD4016EV61HP RSBD4016FV61HP - -
25 Arms RSBD4025EV61HP RSBD4025FV61HP - -
32 Arms RSBD4032EV61HP RSBD4032FV61HP - -
37 Arms RSBD4037EV61HP RSBD4037FV61HP - -
45 Arms RSBD4050EV61HP RSBD4050FV61HP - -
55 Arms
75 mm
RSBD4055EV61HP RSBD4055FV61HP RSBD6055GGV61HP RSBD6055FFV61HP
70 Arms RSBD4070EV61HP RSBD4070FV61HP RSBD6070GGV61HP RSBD6070FFV61HP
95 Arms RSBD4095EV61HP RSBD4095FV61HP RSBD6095GGV61HP RSBD6090FFV61HP
Carlo Gavazzi compatible components
Purpose Component code Notes
Manual motor starters
GMS-32  -